TABLE 5

SPECIAL LAWS RELATING TO COURTS AND TO LOCAL
GOVERNMENT UNITS ENACTED AT THE
1976 SESSION

(When an act requires local approval and the approval has been filed with the
Secretary of State pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021, by May 25,
1976 the dates of the local approval and filing are included in this table, When
a special law provides for the approval of more than one local government
unit, the approval and filing dates are listed under the name of the approving
unit.)

Approval Filing

TABLE 5—1974 SPECIAL LAWS  Chapter Date Date
AITKIN COUNTY

Human services board . ................. 340,54
ALBERT LEA, CITY OF

Housing finance program ............... 226,5 1-5

Police chief retirement ................. 247,51 4/26/76 ....... 5/ 3/76
AUSTIN, CITY OF

PERA membership for police

and firemen ......................... 6 ... 3/22/76  ....... 4/ 5/76

BELTRAMI COUNTY

Law library fees ....................... 290,85 1-4%*
BLUE EARTH COUNTY

Ditch bond amendment................. 157*

Welfare contingency funds.............. 87 ....... 420076 ....... 5/ 5/76
BUHL, CITY OF

Police membership in PERA .......... . 247,52 5 3176 ... 5/10/76
CARLTON COUNTY

Human servicesboard .................. 340,54
CHANHASSEN, CITY OF

Firemen’s service pensions ............. 71
CHISAGO COUNTY

Judges retirement costs .............0 .. 293,51
CHISHOLM, CITY OF

Police and firemen’s pensions ........... 78,5 2,3 4/13/76  ....... 4/29/76
CLEARWATER COUNTY

Law library fees ....................... 290,5 1-4%*
CROOKSTON, CITY OF

Police survivor benefits ................. 85
DAKOTA COUNTY

Elections and league membership

amendment ................ 0.0 .0n. 171,8 2,3

DULUTH, CITY OF
Arena-auditorium liquor license

amendment ............ . .cc0000000nn 75
Firemen’s survivor benefits

amendment .................c..e0n.s 78,5 4
Housing rehabilitation loans............ 311,81
Police survivor benefits

amendment ............. ... .00.... 99,52

*No local approval required




TABLE &

TABLE 5—1974 SPECIAL LAWS Chapter

EDINA, CITY OF

Official’'sterms ........................
EVELETH, CITY OF

Firemen’s pensions amendment .........

Park landsale .........................

Police pensions amendment .............
FERGUS FALLS, CITY OF

Firemen’s service benefits

amendment .........................

FULDA, CITY OF

Bond validation ........................
GOODVIEW, CITY OF

Firemen's service ...........ococvvn.n,
HASTINGS, CITY OF

Land purchase amendment .............
HENNEPIN COUNTY

Medical care expenditures,

amendment .........................

INDEPENDENT SCHOOQL DISTRICT NO.
(Circle Pines)

Territory exchange.....................

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 624

{White Bear Lake)
Territory exchange .....................

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 625

{St. Paul)
Bond issue authority ...................
Teachers retirement amendments. . ... .

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 709

(Duluth)
Teachers retirement amendments . ......

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 832

(Mahtomedi)

Acceptance of nonresident pupils .. ......
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
(So. Washington County)

Acceptance of nonresident pupils ........
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
(Stillwater)

Transfer of pupils ................ .. ...
ISANTI COUNTY

Judges retirement costs ................
ITASCA COUNTY

Human services board ..................
KOOCHICHING COUNTY

Human serviceshoard ..................
LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY

Television translator station ............
MAPLE GROVE, CITY OF

Refunding bond issue ..................
MAPLEWOQOD, CITY OF

Levy for paramedic program (Voter

approval required) ...................

*No local approval required
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Approval Filing
Date Date
) ¥ T O | - B 3/10/76
78,51 4/ 6/76 ....... 4/14/76
122 ....... 420076 ... .. 4/26/76
99,51 4/ 6/76 ....... 4/19/76
214
58 ....... 4/ 5176 ....... 4/20/76
70 ... 4/12/76  ....... 4/20/76
171,81 5 3/76 ....... 5/21/76
67*
12
291 ....... 42276 ....... 5 5176
201 ....... 5/ 376 ....... 5/18/76
20 ..., 3276 ... 3/16/76
. 238,s 14%
238,s 15*
287 ..l (filing not required)
833
287 .l (filing not required)
834
287 el (filing not required)
293,51
340,58 4
340,8 4
220 ....... 4/19/76 ....... 4/26/76
272,54
151
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Approval
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MARSHALL COUNTY
Law library ................ ... ... 309
MOOSE LAKE, TOWN OF
Sewer and water system
amendments. ... 293,5 2-5
MOUND, CITY OF
Firemen’s service pensions
amendment .......... .. e 97 ..., 4/ 6/76
NEWPORT, CITY OF
Firemen's service pensiens .............. 272,32 5/20/76
NOBLES COUNTY
Television translator station ............ 119*
ORR, CITY OF
City hallbond issue .................... 311,5 3,4
OTTER TAIL COUNTY
Human services board .................. 340,52
PINE COUNTY
Judges retirement costs ................ 293,81
RAMSEY COUNTY
Sheriff's fees, amendment .............. 13 ..., 5/10/76
Surveyor’s office, amendment ........... T 5/10/76
Welfare budget deadline
inapplicable .............. ... ... 14*
RED WING, CITY OF .
State land conveyanceto ............... 50*
Water system conveyance .............. 69%
ROCHESTER, CITY OF
Housing and redevelopment
authority membership................ 2286,5 6,7
ROCK COUNTY
Television translator station . ........... 119*
ROCKFORD, CITY OF
Firemen’s service pensions . ............ 209
ROSEVILLE, CITY OF
Central Park Foundation Ball
liquor license .........oovuvvieian... 116 ....... 4/12/76
ST. CLOUD, CITY OF
May Bowle liquor license ............... 116 ....... 5/ 3/76
Transit commission amendments........ 288,52,3
ST. JOSEPH, CITY OF
May Bowle liquor license . .............. 116 ....... 4/22/76
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
Tax forfeited land sales ................ 28

ST. PAUL, CITY OF
Capital improvement bonding
amendment ......................... 234 ....... 427176
SAUK RAPIDS, CITY OF
Firemen's relief benefit

amendment ........... ..., 288,51
SHAKOPEE, CITY OF
Firemen's service pensions ............. 267

*No local approval required

Filing

Date

....... 4/29/76

 5/25/76

5/12/76
5/12/76

4/19/76

5f 56

4/26/76

5/ 3/76
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SPECIAL SCHOQL DISTRICT NO. 1
{(Minneapolis)
Teachers retirement amendments ....... 238,8 12,13*
STEARNS COUNTY
May Bowle liguor license ............... 116 ....... 4/ 6/76
THIEF RIVER FALLS, CITY OF
Police gurvivor benefits ................. 85
TWO HARBORS, CITY OF
Reimbursement of officials .............. 122 ... 4112176
UNITED HOSPITAL DISTRICT
(Staples)
Bond issue ......... ... il 115 ....... 4/12/76
WADENA, CITY OF
" Firemen's service pensions ............. 208 ....... 4/28/76
WASECA, CITY OF
Firemen's service pensions ...... e 206
WAYZATA, CITY OF
Firemen’s retirement benefits ... ........ 272,81
WINDEMERE, TOWN OF
Sewer and water system
amendmentS. .. ... ii i 293, 8 2-5
WORTHINGTON, CITY OF
Firemen’s service pensions ............. 100 ....... 5/10/76

*No local approval required
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Filing
Date

....... 4/14/76

....... 41976

....... 51 576

....... 5/ 5/76

....... 5/25/76



